



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ECORSE
ECORSE BOAT RAMP AND KAYAK LAUNCH
ESTORATION AND MODERNIZATION PROEJCT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0034

DATE: 4/23/2024
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	M-K Construction Co., Inc.	\$ 2,236,775.35
2	Anglin Civil, LLC	\$ 2,381,501.38
3	E.C. Korneffel Company	\$ 2,695,569.50
4	M. L.Chartier Excavating, Inc.	\$ 3,487,229.75
5	On Pointe Contracting, LLC	REJECTED ***

*****REJECTED - On Pointe Contracting, LLC submitted an incomplete bid form. They only provided Bid Unit Prices for 3 of the 64 line items. Additionally, they did not provide the required Bid Bond*****



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ECORSE

ECORSE BOAT RAMP AND KAYAK LAUNCH
 RESTORATION AND MODERNIZATION PROEJCT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0034

M-K Construction Co., Inc.
 18388 Dix Toledo Road
 Brownstown, MI 48193

Anglin Civil, LLC
 13000 Newburgh Rd
 Livonia, MI 48150

E.C. Korneffel Company
 2691 Veterans Pky.
 Trenton, Mi 48183

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	M-K Construction Co., Inc.		Anglin Civil, LLC		E.C. Korneffel Company	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Mobilization \$49,000 Max	1	LS	49,000.00	49,000.00	49,000.00	49,000.00	49,000.00	49,000.00
2.	Permitting Allowance	1	LS	13,736.35	13,736.35	13,736.35	13,736.35	13,736.35	13,736.35
3.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	53,376.00	53,376.00	14,407.50	14,407.50	4,650.00	4,650.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	5	EA	2,137.00	10,685.00	820.39	4,101.95	1,000.00	5,000.00
5.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	53	Ft	64.00	3,392.00	44.36	2,351.08	30.00	1,590.00
6.	Pavt, Rem	866	Syd	8.00	6,928.00	11.37	9,846.42	30.00	25,980.00
7.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	292	Ft	9.00	2,628.00	11.46	3,346.32	15.00	4,380.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	513	Syd	7.00	3,591.00	16.16	8,290.08	20.00	10,260.00
9.	HMA Surface, Rem	416	Syd	12.00	4,992.00	13.88	5,774.08	20.00	8,320.00
10.	Remove Broken Concrete and Debris	941	Syd	4.00	3,764.00	9.25	8,704.25	100.00	94,100.00
11.	Fence, Rem	408	Ft	29.00	11,832.00	3.96	1,615.68	13.00	5,304.00
12.	Remove Building Foundation	221	Ft	43.00	9,503.00	34.34	7,589.14	25.00	5,525.00
13.	Earthwork, Site	1	LS	248,975.00	248,975.00	79,803.67	79,803.67	200,000.00	200,000.00
14.	Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	6,752.00	6,752.00	12,699.26	12,699.26	12,500.00	12,500.00
15.	24' Wide Swing Open Vehicle Gate	1	LS	8,215.00	8,215.00	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
16.	Swing Open Wooden Gates	10	Ft	3,578.00	35,780.00	458.78	4,587.80	406.00	4,060.00
17.	Dumpster Enclosure- Excluding Pad and Bollards	1	LS	18,783.00	18,783.00	15,283.25	15,283.25	13,800.00	13,800.00
18.	8" dia Bollards- Concrete Filled	9	Ea	883.00	7,947.00	723.20	6,508.80	870.00	7,830.00
19.	Debris Cable with Buoy Markers	35	Ft	236.00	8,260.00	85.12	2,979.20	77.00	2,695.00
20.	42" High Ideal-Shield Brand Aluminum Handrail over Seawall with Pickett Infill, Two Line ADA Railing, Surface Mounted	400	Ft	180.00	72,000.00	213.57	85,428.00	189.00	75,600.00
21.	Fence, Chain Link, 72 inch	222	Ft	75.00	16,650.00	58.76	13,044.72	52.00	11,544.00
22.	Seawall SW1	63	Ft	1,712.00	107,856.00	2,211.42	139,319.46	2,000.00	126,000.00
23.	Seawall SW2	401	Ft	803.00	322,003.00	1,266.88	508,018.88	1,500.00	601,500.00
24.	Barge	1	LS	143,942.00	143,942.00	23,414.59	23,414.59	0.01	0.01
25.	Cofferdam-Dewatering	1	LS	15,367.00	15,367.00	86,466.92	86,466.92	200,000.00	200,000.00
26.	Floating Dock System- Complete	1	LS	54,549.00	54,549.00	58,151.36	58,151.36	150,000.00	150,000.00
27.	Kayak Launch System- Complete	1	LS	92,054.00	92,054.00	98,133.43	98,133.43	179,000.00	179,000.00
28.	Shelter Canopy Structure Over Fish Cleaning Station	1	LS	47,015.00	47,015.00	42,255.58	42,255.58	45,000.00	45,000.00
29.	Picnic Tables	2	Ea	3,035.00	6,070.00	3,739.72	7,479.44	3,000.00	6,000.00
30.	Benches	7	Ea	2,561.00	17,927.00	3,109.77	21,768.39	3,000.00	21,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ECORSE

ECORSE BOAT RAMP AND KAYAK LAUNCH
RESTORATION AND MODERNIZATION PROEJCT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0034

M-K Construction Co., Inc.
18388 Dix Toledo Road
Brownstown, MI 48193

Anglin Civil, LLC
13000 Newburgh Rd
Livonia, MI 48150

E.C. Korneffel Company
2691 Veterans Pky.
Trenton, Mi 48183

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	M-K Construction Co., Inc.		Anglin Civil, LLC		E.C. Korneffel Company	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
31.	Fish Display Monument Sign	1	LS	2,617.00	2,617.00	16,385.00	16,385.00	13,235.00	13,235.00
32.	Fish Cleaning Station- Fabwrite FG 6060 Model 5126	1	LS	36,061.00	36,061.00	36,636.91	36,636.91	42,500.00	42,500.00
33.	Bottle filling water fountain station- Elkay Model LK4420BF1UFRK	1	Ea	16,705.00	16,705.00	11,300.00	11,300.00	12,750.00	12,750.00
34.	Stormceptor STC 900	1	Ea	18,919.00	18,919.00	31,039.78	31,039.78	30,000.00	30,000.00
35.	End Section, Con, 12 inch	2	Ea	988.00	1,976.00	1,809.22	3,618.44	750.00	1,500.00
36.	Sewer CL-IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	8	Ft	64.00	512.00	273.37	2,186.96	125.00	1,000.00
37.	Aggregate Base, 9 inch	21	Syd	40.00	840.00	34.82	731.22	75.00	1,575.00
38.	Type K Copper Water Service, 2 inch	274	Ft	36.00	9,864.00	62.13	17,023.62	58.00	15,892.00
39.	Type K Copper Water Service, 3/4 inch	40	Ft	53.00	2,120.00	87.57	3,502.80	150.00	6,000.00
40.	Shutoff Valve and Box, 3/4 inch	1	Ea	485.00	485.00	2,674.08	2,674.08	1,500.00	1,500.00
41.	Shutoff Valve and Box, 2 inch	2	Ea	2,118.00	4,236.00	2,182.23	4,364.46	2,400.00	4,800.00
42.	Water Service Conn., 2 inch	1	Ea	1,497.00	1,497.00	3,234.38	3,234.38	6,200.00	6,200.00
43.	Sanitary Sewer Lead, 6 inch, Sch 40, Tr Det B	327	Ft	25.00	8,175.00	42.22	13,805.94	135.00	44,145.00
44.	Sanitary Clean Out Assembly, PVC, 6 inch	4	Ea	1,444.00	5,776.00	1,220.59	4,882.36	650.00	2,600.00
45.	Sanitary Sewer Lead, 4 inch, Sch 40, Tr Det B	57	Ft	41.00	2,337.00	62.81	3,580.17	138.00	7,866.00
46.	Sanitary Clean Out Assembly, PVC, 4 inch	1	Ea	3,478.00	3,478.00	934.26	934.26	865.00	865.00
47.	Dr. Structure, Tap, 6"	1	Ea	1,792.00	1,792.00	1,217.35	1,217.35	500.00	500.00
48.	Concrete Boat Launch Pad, 8 inch Renf.	324	Syd	177.00	57,348.00	120.29	38,973.96	150.00	48,600.00
49.	Aggregate Base for Launch Pad, 12 inch	330	Syd	20.00	6,600.00	22.57	7,448.10	40.00	13,200.00
50.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	6,071	Sft	8.00	48,568.00	8.42	51,117.82	6.00	36,426.00
51.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,146	Sft	13.00	14,898.00	19.36	22,186.56	7.00	8,022.00
52.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	1,157	Sft	8.00	9,256.00	11.36	13,143.52	8.00	9,256.00
53.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	283	Sft	10.00	2,830.00	9.61	2,719.63	9.00	2,547.00
54.	Detectable Warning Surface	26	Ft	85.00	2,210.00	107.35	2,791.10	80.00	2,080.00
55.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	48	Syd	82.00	3,936.00	102.21	4,906.08	77.00	3,696.00
56.	Conc Pavt, 8 inch, Driveway w/ Int. Curbs	168	Syd	165.00	27,720.00	109.33	18,367.44	80.00	13,440.00
57.	Concrete Ramp Headwall	48	Ft	562.00	26,976.00	296.94	14,253.12	475.00	22,800.00
58.	Keystone interlocking Retaining Wall, Conc	19	Ft	668.00	12,692.00	107.35	2,039.65	175.00	3,325.00
59.	Curb and Gutter, Conc., Det F2	318	Ft	42.00	13,356.00	42.94	13,654.92	40.00	12,720.00
60.	MDOT Det M Opening II 29D	279	Ft	48.00	13,392.00	47.46	13,241.34	45.00	12,555.00
61.	Brick Pavers	598	Syd	229.00	136,942.00	344.98	206,298.04	180.00	107,640.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ECORSE

ECORSE BOAT RAMP AND KAYAK LAUNCH
 RESTORATION AND MODERNIZATION PROEJCT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0034

M-K Construction Co., Inc.
 18388 Dix Toledo Road
 Brownstown, MI 48193

Anglin Civil, LLC
 13000 Newburgh Rd
 Livonia, MI 48150

E.C. Korneffel Company
 2691 Veterans Pky.
 Trenton, Mi 48183

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	M-K Construction Co., Inc.		Anglin Civil, LLC		E.C. Korneffel Company	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
62.	HMA, 5E1	112	Tons	248.00	27,776.00	157.92	17,687.04	195.00	21,840.00
63.	HMA, 4E1	115	Tons	248.00	28,520.00	151.75	17,451.25	195.00	22,425.00
64.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,569	Syd	5.00	7,845.00	13.37	20,977.53	21.00	32,949.00
65.	Pavement Markings and Signage	1	LS	15,370.00	15,370.00	20,899.35	20,899.35	18,945.00	18,945.00
66.	Erosion Control, Access Gravel Drive	1	Ea	42,021.00	42,021.00	2,748.75	2,748.75	3,500.00	3,500.00
67.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	LS	76,557.00	76,557.00	1,695.00	1,695.00	500.00	500.00
68.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection	3	Ea	266.00	798.00	155.10	465.30	150.00	450.00
69.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	2	Ea	345.00	690.00	157.94	315.88	150.00	300.00
70.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,400	Ft	1.00	1,400.00	1.78	2,492.00	3.00	4,200.00
71.	4 inch Dia.Riverstone (8" thick) on Landscape Mat	7	Syd	662.00	4,634.00	141.25	988.75	100.00	700.00
72.	3" Topsoil, Premium Sod	708	Syd	19.00	13,452.00	16.67	11,802.36	12.00	8,496.00
73.	3" Topsoil, Hydroseed, Mulch Blanket	1,685	Syd	11.00	18,535.00	11.24	18,939.40	8.00	13,480.00
74.	Riprap, Plain	327	Syd	7.00	2,289.00	338.10	110,558.70	125.00	40,875.00
75.	Pier - Boat Ramp Site	60	Ft	1,319.00	79,140.00	2,072.82	124,369.20	2,500.00	150,000.00
76.	Pillings, 8 inch Dia	14	Ea	1,433.00	20,062.00	8,882.59	124,356.26	0.01	0.14
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	2,236,775.35	\$	2,381,501.38	\$	2,695,569.50

*****REJECTED - On Pointe Contracting, LLC submitted an incomplete bid form. They only provided Bid Unit Prices for 3 of the 64 line items. Additionally, they did not provide the required Bid Bond*****



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ECORSE

ECORSE BOAT RAMP AND KAYAK LAUNCH
 RESTORATION AND MODERNIZATION PROEJCT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0034

M. L.Chartier Excavating, Inc.
 9195 Marine City Highway
 Fair Haven, MI 48023

On Pointe Contracting, LLC
 152 Knollwood St
 Pickney, MI 48169

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Mobilization \$49,000 Max	1	LS	49,000.00	49,000.00		0.00
2.	Permitting Allowance	1	LS	13,736.35	13,736.35		0.00
3.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	27,500.00	27,500.00		0.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	5	EA	555.00	2,775.00		0.00
5.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	53	Ft	32.00	1,696.00		0.00
6.	Pavt, Rem	866	Syd	21.30	18,445.80		0.00
7.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	292	Ft	20.40	5,956.80		0.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	513	Syd	14.20	7,284.60		0.00
9.	HMA Surface, Rem	416	Syd	10.00	4,160.00		0.00
10.	Remove Broken Concrete and Debris	941	Syd	0.65	611.65		0.00
11.	Fence, Rem	408	Ft	7.25	2,958.00		0.00
12.	Remove Building Foundation	221	Ft	83.15	18,376.15		0.00
13.	Earthwork, Site	1	LS	225,000.00	225,000.00		0.00
14.	Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00		0.00
15.	24' Wide Swing Open Vehicle Gate	1	LS	3,300.00	3,300.00		0.00
16.	Swing Open Wooden Gates	10	Ft	406.00	4,060.00		0.00
17.	Dumpster Enclosure- Excluding Pad and Bollards	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00		0.00
18.	8" dia Bollards- Concrete Filled	9	Ea	910.00	8,190.00		0.00
19.	Debris Cable with Buoy Markers	35	Ft	100.00	3,500.00		0.00
20.	42" High Ideal-Shield Brand Aluminum Handrail over Seawall with Pickett Infill, Two Line ADA Railing, Surface Mounted	400	Ft	189.00	75,600.00		0.00
21.	Fence, Chain Link, 72 inch	222	Ft	52.00	11,544.00		0.00
22.	Seawall SW1	63	Ft	3,600.00	226,800.00		0.00
23.	Seawall SW2	401	Ft	2,250.00	902,250.00		0.00
24.	Barge	1	LS	150,000.00	150,000.00		0.00
25.	Cofferdam-Dewatering	1	LS	390,500.00	390,500.00		0.00
26.	Floating Dock System- Complete	1	LS	39,500.00	39,500.00		0.00
27.	Kayak Launch System- Complete	1	LS	79,800.00	79,800.00		0.00
28.	Shelter Canopy Structure Over Fish Cleaning Station	1	LS	21,920.00	21,920.00		0.00
29.	Picnic Tables	2	Ea	3,500.00	7,000.00		0.00
30.	Benches	7	Ea	2,515.00	17,605.00		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ECORSE

ECORSE BOAT RAMP AND KAYAK LAUNCH
 RESTORATION AND MODERNIZATION PROEJCT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0034

M. L.Chartier Excavating, Inc.
 9195 Marine City Highway
 Fair Haven, MI 48023

On Pointe Contracting, LLC
 152 Knollwood St
 Pickney, MI 48169

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
31.	Fish Display Monument Sign	1	LS	9,750.00	9,750.00		0.00
32.	Fish Cleaning Station- Fabwrite FG 6060 Model 5126	1	LS	49,810.00	49,810.00		0.00
33.	Bottle filling water fountain station- Elkay Model LK4420BF1UFRK	1	Ea	12,330.00	12,330.00		0.00
34.	Stormceptor STC 900	1	Ea	38,000.00	38,000.00		0.00
35.	End Section, Con, 12 inch	2	Ea	1,200.00	2,400.00		0.00
36.	Sewer CL-IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	8	Ft	100.00	800.00		0.00
37.	Aggregate Base, 9 inch	21	Syd	45.00	945.00		0.00
38.	Type K Copper Water Service,2 inch	274	Ft	77.00	21,098.00		0.00
39.	Type K Copper Water Service, 3/4 inch	40	Ft	63.00	2,520.00		0.00
40.	Shutoff Valve and Box, 3/4 inch	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
41.	Shutoff Valve and Box, 2 inch	2	Ea	1,500.00	3,000.00		0.00
42.	Water Service Conn., 2 inch	1	Ea	3,600.00	3,600.00		0.00
43.	Sanitary Sewer Lead, 6 inch, Sch 40, Tr Det B	327	Ft	187.00	61,149.00		0.00
44.	Sanitary Clean Out Assembly, PVC, 6 inch	4	Ea	1,500.00	6,000.00		0.00
45.	Sanitary Sewer Lead, 4 inch, Sch 40, Tr Det B	57	Ft	100.00	5,700.00		0.00
46.	Sanitary Clean Out Assembly, PVC, 4 inch	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00		0.00
47.	Dr. Structure, Tap, 6"	1	Ea	1,975.00	1,975.00		0.00
48.	Concrete Boat Launch Pad, 8 inch Renf.	324	Syd	140.00	45,360.00		0.00
49.	Aggregate Base for Launch Pad, 12 inch	330	Syd	40.00	13,200.00		0.00
50.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	6,071	Sft	9.00	54,639.00		0.00
51.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,146	Sft	12.00	13,752.00		0.00
52.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	1,157	Sft	12.30	14,231.10		0.00
53.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	283	Sft	11.25	3,183.75		0.00
54.	Detectable Warning Surface	26	Ft	80.00	2,080.00		0.00
55.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	48	Syd	77.00	3,696.00		0.00
56.	Conc Pavt, 8 inch, Driveway w/ Int. Curbs	168	Syd	80.00	13,440.00		0.00
57.	Concrete Ramp Headwall	48	Ft	610.00	29,280.00		0.00
58.	Keystone interlocking Retaining Wall, Conc	19	Ft	500.00	9,500.00		0.00
59.	Curb and Gutter, Conc., Det F2	318	Ft	40.00	12,720.00		0.00
60.	MDOT Det M Opening II 29D	279	Ft	45.00	12,555.00		0.00
61.	Brick Pavers	598	Syd	216.35	129,377.30		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ECORSE

ECORSE BOAT RAMP AND KAYAK LAUNCH
 RESTORATION AND MODERNIZATION PROEJCT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0034

M. L.Chartier Excavating, Inc.
 9195 Marine City Highway
 Fair Haven, MI 48023

On Pointe Contracting, LLC
 152 Knollwood St
 Pickney, MI 48169

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
62.	HMA, 5E1	112	Tons	225.00	25,200.00		0.00
63.	HMA, 4E1	115	Tons	225.00	25,875.00		0.00
64.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,569	Syd	19.50	30,595.50		0.00
65.	Pavement Markings and Signage	1	LS	13,115.00	13,115.00		0.00
66.	Erosion Control, Access Gravel Drive	1	Ea	2,350.00	2,350.00		0.00
67.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	LS	2,350.00	2,350.00		0.00
68.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection	3	Ea	120.00	360.00		0.00
69.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	2	Ea	120.00	240.00		0.00
70.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,400	Ft	3.75	5,250.00		0.00
71.	4 inch Dia.Riverstone (8' thick) on Landscape Mat	7	Syd	125.00	875.00		0.00
72.	3" Topsoil, Premium Sod	708	Syd	14.75	10,443.00		0.00
73.	3" Topsoil, Hydroseed, Mulch Blanket	1,685	Syd	9.95	16,765.75		0.00
74.	Riprap, Plain	327	Syd	450.00	147,150.00		0.00
75.	Pier - Boat Ramp Site	60	Ft	3,500.00	210,000.00		0.00
76.	Pillings, 8 inch Dia	14	Ea	3,500.00	49,000.00		0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	3,487,229.75	REJECTED	***

*****REJECTED - On Pointe Contracting, LLC submitted an incomplete bid form. They only provided Bid Unit Prices for 3 of the 64 line items. Additionally, they did not provide the required Bid Bond*****